A G E N D A ATHENS CITY COUNCIL TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 2019

e-mail: dwalker@ci.athens.oh.us

7:00 P.M.

- 1. Establish Quorum
- 2. Disposition of Minutes:
 - Regular Session of City Council held August 19, 2019
- 3. Communications
- 4. Reports and Communications from Other Elected Officials
- 5. Ordinances for Third Reading:

0-75-19

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE-SAFETY DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE A MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF ATHENS AND THE CITY OF DAYTON. Introduced by Council Member Butler

0-76-19

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 91-18, AUTHORIZING DESIGN ENGINEERING SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE CITY/COUNTY SEWER EXPANSION PROJECT (#317). Introduced by Council Member Butler

0-77-19

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE-SAFETY DIRECTOR TO RENEW A LEASE AGREEMENT WITH OHIO UNIVERSITY. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

0-80-19

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2019 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE. Introduced by Council Member Risner

6. Ordinances for Second Reading:

0-83-19

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 32-19, AUTHORIZING 2019 STREET PAVING AND REPAIRS. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

0-84-19

AN ORDINANCE CLOSING PARK PLACE, WEST MULBERRY STREET, AND A PORTION OF COURT STREET ON WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2019, WITH A RAIN DATE SET FOR THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2019, FROM 4:00 P.M. TO 8:00 P.M. FOR A BARBEQUE SPONSORED BY THE JOINT POLICE ADVISORY COUNCIL (JPAC). Introduced by Council Member Grace

0-85-19

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2019 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE. Introduced by Council Member Risner

0-86-19

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A DELINQUENT DEBT COLLECTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL AND THE CITY OF ATHENS INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT. Introduced by Council Member Risner

0-87-19

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ATHENS CITY CODE TITLE 29, HOUSING REGULATIONS, SECTION 29.09.02, PENALTIES. Introduced by Council Member Risner

7. Ordinances for First Reading:

0-88-19

AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE CITY OF ATHENS AFFORDABLE HOUSING PLAN TO SUPPORT ACCESSIBILITY, SUSTAINABILITY, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT. Introduced by Council Member Grace

0-89-19

AN ORDINANCE CLOSING A PORTION OF COURT, WASHINGTON, AND STATE STREETS ON MONDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2019, FROM 5:30 P.M. TO 8:00 P.M. FOR TRICK-OR-TREAT HOSTED BY THE ATHENS UPTOWN BUSINESS ASSOCIATION; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

0-90-19

AN ORDINANCE BANNING PARKING AND CLOSING THAT PORTION OF COURT STREET FROM MULBERRY TO CARPENTER ON OCTOBER 26, and 27, 2019, IN ANTICIPATION OF A LARGE NUMBER OF PEOPLE CONVERGING ON DOWNTOWN ATHENS (HALLOWEEN WEEKEND); AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

0-91-19

AN ORDINANCE SUSPENDING THE ENFORCEMENT OF ATHENS CITY CODE SECTION 13.04.10, UNNECESSARY NOISE, FOR SCHEDULED BANDSTAND PERFORMANCES, HOSTED BY THE CLEAN AND SAFE HALLOWEEN COMMITTEE ON OCTOBER 26 AND 27, 2019 (HALLOWEEN WEEKEND); AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

0-92-19

AN ORDINANCE SUSPENDING THE ENFORCEMENT OF ATHENS CITY CODE CHAPTER 11.04, VENDING, PEDDLING AND SOLICITING, TO ALLOW VENDING IN A DESIGNATED AREA ON OCTOBER 26 AND 27, 2019 (HALLOWEEN WEEKEND); AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

AN ORDINANCE SUSPENDING THE ENFORCEMENT OF ATHENS CITY CODE SECTION 7.05.26(C), REGULATION OF CITY PARKING GARAGE RATES, ON OCTOBER 25, 26 AND 27, 2019 (HALLOWEEN WEEKEND); AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

0-94-19

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 99-17; THE REVISED AGREEMENT WITH THE BOARD OF ATHENS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TO EXTEND SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SERVICES TO UNINCORPORATED PORTIONS OF THE COUNTY. Introduced by Council Member Fahl

0-95-19

AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING THE ZONE FOR THE ANNEXATION AREA ON HILLCREST DRIVE. Introduced by Council Member Fahl

8. Resolution for Second Reading:

R-07-19

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES, AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR.

Introduced by Council Member Risner

9. One-Reading Resolution:

R-08-19

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE ATHENS CITY PLANNING COMMISSION CONSIDER AMENDING THE ZONING CODE TO INCLUDE SHORT-TERM RENTALS IN RESIDENTIAL ZONES WITHIN THE CITY OF ATHENS.
Introduced by Council Member Fahl

10. Announcements & Other Business:

Appointment to the Environment & Sustainability Commission

11. Opportunity for Citizens to Speak on Legislative Items and City Services Not Covered on the Agenda:

12. Adjournment

Chris Knisely
President of Council

The City of Athens supports the Americans with Disabilities Act. Requests for reasonable accommodation may be made with the ADA Coordinator in the City Building or by calling 592-3367.